

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 000250  
Date            30 June 2016

### ***Car Parks***

**Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to request the following information regarding car parks and parking season tickets in your council.

- 1)    What is the total number of parking spaces in your Council owned car parks?  
[3,508](#)
- 2)    How many annual season tickets do you offer for sale at your Council owned car parks?  
[There is no set figure - this is dependant upon demand and availability.](#)
- 3)    What is the average price of an annual parking season ticket?  
[The cheapest is £336 per year - The most expensive is £1,008 per year](#)
- 4)    As of 30th June 2016, how many active parking season ticket holders do you have for your council owned car parks?  
[340](#)